upon all persons having an interest in ESOS 2019. 

b) Total number of options to be offered and granted: 

The Members of the Company in Annual General Meeting held on 7th August, 2019 approved 
Employee Stock Option Scheme for grant of maximum 9,95,000 (Nine Lakhs Ninety Five 
Thousand and Five Hundred) Stock Options (after considering Bonus Issue). Out of the total 
approved pool, Company till date has granted 2,88,000 (Two Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand) 
options, out of such options the Company has allotted 1,22,500 (One Lakh Twenty Two 
Thousand Five Hundred) shares pursuant to exercise of Stock Options. Accordingly, the 
Company shall now grant upto 7,07,000 [Seven Lakhs Seven Thousand] Options to the Eligible 
Employees in one or more tranches, from time to time, with each such Option conferring a 
right upon the Employees to apply for one equity share in the Company in accordance with 
the terms and conditions as may be decided under the Scheme.